Joe Cooper Ford Quote
For More Information Contact:

Dee Roberson or Ryan Roberson
405-737-3389

Dee@cooperflest.com

Ryan@cooperfleet.com
State Contract SW0035, #25101507

Quote Number: 21952940B
Date: 12-30-2024

Quote Total is $97,903.00

This is quote for City of Broken Arrow

Contact: Branson Phillips

Phone:

Quoting a Ford F350 4WD Supercab and Chassis 60" CA

Color: Oxford White -- Seats: Vinyl
Standard Contract Equipment and Qptions on the Ford Base F350 Truck:

Engine: 7.3L V8 Transmission: TorgShift 10-Speed Automatic, Power Locks, Windows and Heated Mirrors, Keyless Entry,
AM/FM Radio MP3, Tilt Wheel and Cruise, Air conditioning, single-zone |, Tires: LT245/75Rx17E BSW Plus AS, Brake
Controller and Trailer Sway Control, Lane Departure Warning, Collision Mitigation-Front, Ford Co-Pilot360 - Pre-Collision

Assist with Automatic Emergency Braking
Quote Summary

Item Description
Ford F350 4WD Supercab and Chassis 60" CA

Engine: 7.3L V8 Gas, Transmission: TorgShift 10-Speed
Automatic $0.00

Add Single Rear Wheels 11,300 GVW -805.00
Limited Slip Axle $345.00

250 AMP Larger Alternator $85.00

Dual Batteries with gas engines $205.00
Trailer brake controller, integrated $0.00

Front Tow Hooks $0.00

Upfitter switch kit, $280.00

Rear View Camera & Prep Kit $395.00
Custom upfit BAFD

Quote Total

Quantity

1

1

Amount
$52,595.00

$0.00

($805.00)
$345.00
$85.00
$205.00
$0.00
$0.00
$280.00
$395.00
$44,803.00

$97,903.00



