Joe Cooper Ford Quote

For More Information Contact:

Dee Roberson or Ryan Roberson
405-737-3389

Dee@cooperfleet.com

Ryan@cooperfleet.com

State Contract SW0035, #25101507

Quote Number: 21952940B

Date: 12-30-2024

Quote Total is \$97,903.00

This is quote for City of Broken Arrow

Contact: Branson Phillips

Phone:

Quoting a Ford F350 4WD Supercab and Chassis 60" CA

Color: Oxford White -- Seats: Vinyl

Standard Contract Equipment and Options on the Ford Base F350 Truck:

Engine: 7.3L V8 Transmission: TorqShift 10-Speed Automatic, Power Locks, Windows and Heated Mirrors, Keyless Entry, AM/FM Radio MP3, Tilt Wheel and Cruise, Air conditioning, single-zone, Tires: LT245/75Rx17E BSW Plus AS, Brake Controller and Trailer Sway Control, Lane Departure Warning, Collision Mitigation-Front, Ford Co-Pilot360 - Pre-Collision Assist with Automatic Emergency Braking

Quote Summary

Item Description	Quantity	Amount
Ford F350 4WD Supercab and Chassis 60" CA	1	\$52,595.00
Engine: 7.3L V8 Gas, Transmission: TorqShift 10-Speed Automatic \$0.00	Ĩ	\$0.00
Add Single Rear Wheels 11,300 GVW -805.00	1	(\$805.00)
Limited Slip Axle \$345.00	1	\$345.00
250 AMP Larger Alternator \$85.00	1	\$85.00
Dual Batteries with gas engines \$205.00	1	\$205.00
Trailer brake controller, integrated \$0.00	1	\$0.00
Front Tow Hooks \$0.00	1	\$0.00
Upfitter switch kit, \$280.00	1	\$280.00
Rear View Camera & Prep Kit \$395.00	1	\$395.00
Custom upfit BAFD	1	\$44,803.00
Quote Total		\$97,903.00